FEDERAL RESERVE BANK

OF DALLAS

Dallas, Texas, June 18, 1948

To All Banking Institutions, and Others Concerned, in the Eleventh Federal Reserve District:

In cooperation with the Post Office Department, which has requested that local postal zone numbers be included as a part of addresses in order to simplify and expedite the delivery of mail, it will be appreciated if you will add the zone numbers shown below to all mail addressed to this bank and to its branches at Houston and San Antonio:

> Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas Station K Dallas 13, Texas

Federal Reserve Bank Branch P. O. Box 2578 Houston 1, Texas

Federal Reserve Bank Branch P. O. Box 827 San Antonio 6, Texas

No postal district number should be included in the address of the El Paso Branch, as zone designation is not in effect in El Paso, Texas.

Yours very truly,

R. R. GILBERT

President



This publication was digitized and made available by the Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas' Historical Library (FedHistory@dal.frb.org)